Unofficial Copy F3 2003 Regular Session 3lr0212 CF 3lr0525

By: Senator Stoltzfus

Introduced and read first time: January 13, 2003

Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

A BILL ENTITLED

	Λ	A (" I :	concerning
1	$\Delta I I$	ΔCI	COHCCHIIII

2 Somerset County - Board of Education - Terms

- 3 FOR the purpose of providing for staggered terms of office for the members of the
- 4 Somerset County Board of Education; specifying the terms of the initial
- 5 members of the Somerset County Board of Education; and generally relating to
- 6 the terms of members of the Somerset County Board of Education.
- 7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 8 Article Education
- 9 Section 3-1201
- 10 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 11 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement)
- 12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

14 Article - Education

15 3-1201.

- 16 (a) The Somerset County Board shall be elected and consists of one member
- 17 elected from each commissioner district in the county.
- 18 (b) (1) A member from a commissioner district shall be a resident of that
- 19 district.
- 20 (2) A candidate for the County Board shall be a registered voter of the
- 21 county.
- 22 (3) A member from a commissioner district who no longer resides in that
- 23 district may not continue as a member of the County Board.
- 24 (c) Members of the Board shall be elected at a general election as required by
- 25 subsection (d) of this section.

SENATE BILL 30

